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Lampiran 2. UJI VALIDITAS 

Correlations 

 

No_

1 No_2 No_3 No_4 No_5 No_6 No_7 No_8 No_9 No_10 No_11 

No_

12 

No

_1

3 No_14 

No_

15 No_16 No_17 

No_

18 

No

_1

9 

No

_2

0 

TOT

AL 

No_

1 

Pears

on 

Correl

ation 

1 ,414* ,239 ,078 ,420* ,463** ,276 ,389* ,285 ,344* ,149 ,401* 
,31

7 
,456** ,308 ,401* ,519** 

,543*

* 

,27

3 

,37

8* 

,553*

* 

Sig. 

(2-

tailed) 

 ,013 ,167 ,655 ,012 ,005 ,108 ,021 ,097 ,043 ,394 ,017 
,06

3 
,007 ,072 ,017 ,001 ,001 

,11

3 

,02

5 
,001 

N 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 34 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 

No_

2 

Pears

on 

Correl

ation 

,414* 1 ,303 ,314 ,506** ,657** ,373* ,542** ,447** ,298 ,318 
,546*

* 

,35

0* 
,647** ,351* ,456** ,512** ,421* 

,35

5* 

,45

5** 

,686*

* 

Sig. 

(2-

tailed) 

,013  ,077 ,066 ,002 ,000 ,027 ,001 ,007 ,082 ,063 ,001 
,03

9 
,000 ,039 ,006 ,002 ,012 

,03

6 

,00

6 
,000 

N 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 34 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 

No_

3 

Pears

on 

Correl

ation 

,239 ,303 1 ,653** ,370* ,263 ,247 ,105 ,084 ,616** ,063 ,351* 
,49

4** 
,341* ,124 ,446** ,323 ,117 

,50

6** 

,59

2** 

,531*

* 
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Sig. 

(2-

tailed) 

,167 ,077  ,000 ,029 ,127 ,153 ,547 ,631 ,000 ,719 ,039 
,00

3 
,048 ,480 ,007 ,058 ,505 

,00

2 

,00

0 
,001 

N 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 34 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 

No_

4 

Pears

on 

Correl

ation 

,078 ,314 ,653** 1 ,215 ,267 ,109 ,264 ,196 ,316 ,237 ,321 
,24

0 
,241 ,319 ,321 ,240 ,200 

,33

4* 

,27

9 

,467*

* 

Sig. 

(2-

tailed) 

,655 ,066 ,000  ,214 ,122 ,533 ,125 ,259 ,065 ,170 ,060 
,16

4 
,169 ,062 ,060 ,164 ,250 

,05

0 

,10

5 
,005 

N 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 34 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 

No_

5 

Pears

on 

Correl

ation 

,420* ,506** ,370* ,215 1 ,660** ,585** ,342* ,217 ,533** ,320 
,447*

* 

,49

1** 
,652** ,344* ,679** ,387* 

,611*

* 

,71

2** 

,58

5** 

,725*

* 

Sig. 

(2-

tailed) 

,012 ,002 ,029 ,214  ,000 ,000 ,044 ,210 ,001 ,061 ,007 
,00

3 
,000 ,043 ,000 ,022 ,000 

,00

0 

,00

0 
,000 

N 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 34 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 

No_

6 

Pears

on 

Correl

ation 

,463*

* 
,657** ,263 ,267 ,660** 1 ,594** ,542** ,645** ,573** ,506** 

,548*

* 

,48

9** 
,765** ,421* ,662** ,386* 

,487*

* 

,60

0** 

,49

0** 

,805*

* 

Sig. 

(2-

tailed) 

,005 ,000 ,127 ,122 ,000  ,000 ,001 ,000 ,000 ,002 ,001 
,00

3 
,000 ,012 ,000 ,022 ,003 

,00

0 

,00

3 
,000 
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N 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 34 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 

No_

7 

Pears

on 

Correl

ation 

,276 ,373* ,247 ,109 ,585** ,594** 1 ,496** ,357* ,480** ,368* 
,611*

* 

,44

2** 
,266 ,149 ,298 ,255 

,446*

* 

,64

1** 

,14

9 

,590*

* 

Sig. 

(2-

tailed) 

,108 ,027 ,153 ,533 ,000 ,000  ,002 ,035 ,004 ,029 ,000 
,00

8 
,128 ,393 ,082 ,140 ,007 

,00

0 

,39

4 
,000 

N 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 34 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 

No_

8 

Pears

on 

Correl

ation 

,389* ,542** ,105 ,264 ,342* ,542** ,496** 1 ,617** ,371* ,662** 
,748*

* 

,21

0 
,424* 

,496*

* 
,438** ,489** 

,489*

* 

,49

4** 

,30

8 

,700*

* 

Sig. 

(2-

tailed) 

,021 ,001 ,547 ,125 ,044 ,001 ,002  ,000 ,028 ,000 ,000 
,22

6 
,012 ,002 ,009 ,003 ,003 

,00

3 

,07

2 
,000 

N 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 34 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 

No_

9 

Pears

on 

Correl

ation 

,285 ,447** ,084 ,196 ,217 ,645** ,357* ,617** 1 ,354* ,716** 
,546*

* 

,34

3* 
,455** 

,693*

* 
,546** ,422* 

,506*

* 

,52

1** 

,35

7* 

,698*

* 

Sig. 

(2-

tailed) 

,097 ,007 ,631 ,259 ,210 ,000 ,035 ,000  ,037 ,000 ,001 
,04

4 
,007 ,000 ,001 ,011 ,002 

,00

1 

,03

5 
,000 

N 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 34 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 
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No_

10 

Pears

on 

Correl

ation 

,344* ,298 ,616** ,316 ,533** ,573** ,480** ,371* ,354* 1 ,313 
,498*

* 

,62

8** 
,440** ,193 ,498** ,406* ,289 

,61

4** 

,59

2** 

,676*

* 

Sig. 

(2-

tailed) 

,043 ,082 ,000 ,065 ,001 ,000 ,004 ,028 ,037  ,067 ,002 
,00

0 
,009 ,267 ,002 ,015 ,093 

,00

0 

,00

0 
,000 

N 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 34 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 

No_

11 

Pears

on 

Correl

ation 

,149 ,318 ,063 ,237 ,320 ,506** ,368* ,662** ,716** ,313 1 
,432*

* 

,21

7 
,317 

,742*

* 
,343* ,297 ,380* 

,63

5** 

,36

8* 

,633*

* 

Sig. 

(2-

tailed) 

,394 ,063 ,719 ,170 ,061 ,002 ,029 ,000 ,000 ,067  ,010 
,21

1 
,068 ,000 ,044 ,083 ,024 

,00

0 

,02

9 
,000 

N 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 34 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 

No_

12 

Pears

on 

Correl

ation 

,401* ,546** ,351* ,321 ,447** ,548** ,611** ,748** ,546** ,498** ,432** 1 
,39

0* 
,296 ,415* ,539** ,494** 

,485*

* 

,61

2** 

,40

3* 

,742*

* 

Sig. 

(2-

tailed) 

,017 ,001 ,039 ,060 ,007 ,001 ,000 ,000 ,001 ,002 ,010  
,02

0 
,089 ,013 ,001 ,003 ,003 

,00

0 

,01

7 
,000 

N 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 34 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 
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No_

13 

Pears

on 

Correl

ation 

,317 ,350* ,494** ,240 ,491** ,489** ,442** ,210 ,343* ,628** ,217 ,390* 1 ,476** ,300 ,494** ,628** 
,542*

* 

,54

1** 

,44

2** 

,657*

* 

Sig. 

(2-

tailed) 

,063 ,039 ,003 ,164 ,003 ,003 ,008 ,226 ,044 ,000 ,211 ,020  ,004 ,080 ,003 ,000 ,001 
,00

1 

,00

8 
,000 

N 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 34 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 

No_

14 

Pears

on 

Correl

ation 

,456*

* 
,647** ,341* ,241 ,652** ,765** ,266 ,424* ,455** ,440** ,317 ,296 

,47

6** 
1 

,497*

* 
,770** ,582** 

,589*

* 

,47

1** 

,58

5** 

,759*

* 

Sig. 

(2-

tailed) 

,007 ,000 ,048 ,169 ,000 ,000 ,128 ,012 ,007 ,009 ,068 ,089 
,00

4 
 ,003 ,000 ,000 ,000 

,00

5 

,00

0 
,000 

N 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 

No_

15 

Pears

on 

Correl

ation 

,308 ,351* ,124 ,319 ,344* ,421* ,149 ,496** ,693** ,193 ,742** ,415* 
,30

0 
,497** 1 ,503** ,619** 

,638*

* 

,55

9** 

,47

0** 

,688*

* 

Sig. 

(2-

tailed) 

,072 ,039 ,480 ,062 ,043 ,012 ,393 ,002 ,000 ,267 ,000 ,013 
,08

0 
,003  ,002 ,000 ,000 

,00

0 

,00

4 
,000 

N 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 34 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 
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No_

16 

Pears

on 

Correl

ation 

,401* ,456** ,446** ,321 ,679** ,662** ,298 ,438** ,546** ,498** ,343* 
,539*

* 

,49

4** 
,770** 

,503*

* 
1 ,494** 

,600*

* 

,61

2** 

,61

1** 

,780*

* 

Sig. 

(2-

tailed) 

,017 ,006 ,007 ,060 ,000 ,000 ,082 ,009 ,001 ,002 ,044 ,001 
,00

3 
,000 ,002  ,003 ,000 

,00

0 

,00

0 
,000 

N 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 34 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 

No_

17 

Pears

on 

Correl

ation 

,519*

* 
,512** ,323 ,240 ,387* ,386* ,255 ,489** ,422* ,406* ,297 

,494*

* 

,62

8** 
,582** 

,619*

* 
,494** 1 

,749*

* 

,33

4* 

,44

2** 

,705*

* 

Sig. 

(2-

tailed) 

,001 ,002 ,058 ,164 ,022 ,022 ,140 ,003 ,011 ,015 ,083 ,003 
,00

0 
,000 ,000 ,003  ,000 

,05

0 

,00

8 
,000 

N 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 34 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 

No_

18 

Pears

on 

Correl

ation 

,543*

* 
,421* ,117 ,200 ,611** ,487** ,446** ,489** ,506** ,289 ,380* 

,485*

* 

,54

2** 
,589** 

,638*

* 
,600** ,749** 1 

,43

3** 

,23

8 

,715*

* 

Sig. 

(2-

tailed) 

,001 ,012 ,505 ,250 ,000 ,003 ,007 ,003 ,002 ,093 ,024 ,003 
,00

1 
,000 ,000 ,000 ,000  

,00

9 

,16

9 
,000 

N 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 34 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 
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No_

19 

Pears

on 

Correl

ation 

,273 ,355* ,506** ,334* ,712** ,600** ,641** ,494** ,521** ,614** ,635** 
,612*

* 

,54

1** 
,471** 

,559*

* 
,612** ,334* 

,433*

* 
1 

,64

1** 

,798*

* 

Sig. 

(2-

tailed) 

,113 ,036 ,002 ,050 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,003 ,001 ,000 ,000 ,000 
,00

1 
,005 ,000 ,000 ,050 ,009  

,00

0 
,000 

N 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 34 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 

No_

20 

Pears

on 

Correl

ation 

,378* ,455** ,592** ,279 ,585** ,490** ,149 ,308 ,357* ,592** ,368* ,403* 
,44

2** 
,585** 

,470*

* 
,611** ,442** ,238 

,64

1** 
1 

,687*

* 

Sig. 

(2-

tailed) 

,025 ,006 ,000 ,105 ,000 ,003 ,394 ,072 ,035 ,000 ,029 ,017 
,00

8 
,000 ,004 ,000 ,008 ,169 

,00

0 
 ,000 

N 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 34 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 

TOT

AL 

Pears

on 

Correl

ation 

,553*

* 
,686** ,531** ,467** ,725** ,805** ,590** ,700** ,698** ,676** ,633** 

,742*

* 

,65

7** 
,759** 

,688*

* 
,780** ,705** 

,715*

* 

,79

8** 

,68

7** 
1 

Sig. 

(2-

tailed) 

,001 ,000 ,001 ,005 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 
,00

0 
,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 ,000 

,00

0 

,00

0 
 

N 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 34 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 

*. Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed). 

**. Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed). 
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Lampiran.3. UJI REABILITAS 

 

Case Processing Summary 

 N % 

Cases Valid 34 97,1 

Excludeda 1 2,9 

Total 35 100,0 

a. Listwise deletion based on all variables in the 

procedure. 

 

 

Case Processing Summary 

 N % 

Cases Valid 34 97,1 

Excludeda 1 2,9 

Total 35 100,0 

a. Listwise deletion based on all variables in the 

procedure. 

 

Summary Item Statistics 

 Mean Minimum Maximum Range 

Maximum / 

Minimum Variance N of Items 

Item Means 1,506 1,294 1,735 ,441 1,341 ,010 20 
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Item-Total Statistics 

 

Scale Mean if 

Item Deleted 

Scale Variance 

if Item Deleted 

Corrected Item-

Total Correlation 

Squared 

Multiple 

Correlation 

Cronbach's 

Alpha if Item 

Deleted 

No_1 28,82 51,786 ,496 . ,932 

No_2 28,47 49,711 ,623 . ,930 

No_3 28,56 51,466 ,451 . ,933 

No_4 28,38 52,122 ,370 . ,935 

No_5 28,68 50,650 ,683 . ,928 

No_6 28,62 50,001 ,773 . ,927 

No_7 28,68 51,256 ,527 . ,931 

No_8 28,59 50,310 ,648 . ,929 

No_9 28,53 49,469 ,639 . ,929 

No_10 28,79 51,259 ,635 . ,929 

No_11 28,68 50,044 ,570 . ,931 

No_12 28,56 50,557 ,697 . ,928 

No_13 28,62 50,668 ,600 . ,930 

No_14 28,62 50,304 ,728 . ,928 

No_15 28,56 49,527 ,629 . ,929 

No_16 28,56 50,254 ,741 . ,927 

No_17 28,62 50,243 ,656 . ,929 

No_18 28,59 50,734 ,667 . ,929 

No_19 28,65 50,053 ,766 . ,927 

No_20 28,68 50,407 ,638 . ,929 
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Statistics 

 USIA 

JENIS_KELAMI

N Reliability Responsivness Assurance Emphaty Tangibel 

N Valid 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 

Missing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mean 1,92 1,56 1,97 1,91 2,30 2,41 2,41 

Median 2,00 2,00 2,00 2,00 2,00 2,00 3,00 

Minimum 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

Maximum 3 2 3 3 4 4 4 

Sum 186 151 191 185 223 234 234 

 

USIA 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid <20 Tahun 34 35,1 35,1 35,1 

20-35 Tahun 37 38,1 38,1 73,2 

>35 Tahun 26 26,8 26,8 100,0 

Total 97 100,0 100,0  

 

JENIS_KELAMIN 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Laki-laki 43 44,3 44,3 44,3 

Perempuan 54 55,7 55,7 100,0 

Total 97 100,0 100,0  
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Reliability 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Sangat Puas 38 39,2 39,2 39,2 

Puas 24 24,7 24,7 63,9 

Kurang Puas 35 36,1 36,1 100,0 

Total 97 100,0 100,0  

 

 

Responsivness 

 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Sangat Puas 41 42,3 42,3 42,3 

Puas 24 24,7 24,7 67,0 

Kurang Puas 32 33,0 33,0 100,0 

Total 97 100,0 100,0  

Assurance 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Sangat Puas 38 39,2 39,2 39,2 

Puas 15 15,5 15,5 54,6 

Kurang Puas 21 21,6 21,6 76,3 

Tidak Puas 23 23,7 23,7 100,0 

Total 97 100,0 100,0  
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Emphaty 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Sangat Puas 35 36,1 36,1 36,1 

Puas 14 14,4 14,4 50,5 

Kurang Puas 21 21,6 21,6 72,2 

Tidak Puas 27 27,8 27,8 100,0 

Total 97 100,0 100,0  

 

 

Tangibel 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Sangat Puas 35 36,1 36,1 36,1 

Puas 11 11,3 11,3 47,4 

Kurang Puas 27 27,8 27,8 75,3 

Tidak Puas 24 24,7 24,7 100,0 

Total 97 100,0 100,0  
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Lampiran 4. Foto Lokasi Penelitian 
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Lampiran.5. Surat Pernyataan Responden 
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Lampiran. 6. Permohonan Izin 
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Lampiran. 7. Surat Izin Penelitian 

 

 

 

 

 


